FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

07-23-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	772105			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
SHIH, Mei-Hui	Name: FORCE CAPE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No	Internal Address: 3F-4, NO. 100, Sec. 92, Chung Hsiao E. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	City: Taipei state: Tawan ZIP:			
Execution Date: May 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 10 No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
SHIH, Mei-Hui Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	᠒ Enclosed			
07/24/1994 CHINE1 00000056 29090418 02 FE:581 40.00 8P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 82-144, Taipei, Taiwan	8. Deposit account number:			
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
SHIH, Mei-Hui				
	Le mei hui May 20, 1998 Signature 2 Date			

 $\label{lem:main_decomposition} \textbf{Mail} \ documents \ to \ be \ recorded \ with \ required \ cover \ sheet \ information \ to:$ Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	20th day o	of May	,19 98	by
1) SHIH, Mei - Hui	(2)			
hereinafter referred to as the assig Taipei Hsien, Taiwan			15-1, Min-Feng St., Hsi	· ·
vitnesseth: WHEREAS, the said A				
.			HIELD WIPERS	
is filed on				
			rewith and WHEREAS. (1)_	
FORCE CAPE INTERNATIONAL	CO., LTD.	(2)		
3)		(4)		
hereinafter referred to as the ASS				
2)				
			s/their residence/s at (1)	
			aiwan (2)	
			(3)	
			(4)	
are desirous of acquiring the entir			said inventions and said ap	4.
Patent of				
or foreign, to be obtained therefore			-	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL W		ERN: Be it k	nown that in consideration of	the payment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of				
acknowledged, and for other good				
ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive				
to be obtained therefore on said				
full term or terms for which the s.		muunon, uno	.o., 10.00, 50.00	
ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s		le gareement	of encumbrance has/have be	een or will be made
·			of encumbrance has/have or	on or win be made
or entered into which would confli			be provided promp	the with all nartinan
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s t				
facts and documents relating to sa				
to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify a				
execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE				
required to apply for, obtain, main			d invention and said Letters	Patent which may
be necessary or desirable to carry		-	Oth Many	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have h	ereunto set hand and	seal this	Oth day of May	,19 <u>98</u>
SIGNATURE:				
ASSIGNOR/S:(1) Shil 20		(2)	
SHI	H Mei-Hui			
ASSIGNEE/S: (1) Shell 2	nei Ku	(2)	
SHIH, M For: FORCE	ei-Hui (President) CAPE INTERNATIONAL			
(3)			,	
			PATENT	

REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 07/08/1998